96022185

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

96 APR -8 AMID: 52

MARGANETTE CLLVILLAND RECORDER

STATE OF INDIANA) SS: COUNTY OF LAKE

AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVORSHIP

Comes now LAWRENCE A. LUNDGREN, being duly sworn upon his oath, and states as follows:

- 1. That Affiant is the Executor of the Estate of EVA S. LUNDGREN, under Cause No: 45D02-9410-ES-220.
- 2. That one of the assets of the Estate was the following described real estate located in Lake County, Indiana, commonly known as: 7021 Marshall Avenue, Hammond, Lake County, Indiana, This Document is the property of more particularly described as follows:

MAR: 29 1996

SAM ORLICH AUDITOR LAKE COUNTY

A part of the Northeast quarter of the Southwest DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT TO of the 2nd Principal Meridian, more particularly described as follows: Commencing at a point in said quarter Section which point is in the center of the Highway known as School Street, and 891 feet South and 5 chains West of the Northeast corner of said quarter Section thence North 66 feet; thence East 165 feet; thence South 66 feet; thence West 165 feet to the place of beginning. (Key No. 37-158-24)

> That the decedent, EVA S. LUNDGREN, acquired title as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship to said real estate with her deceased husband, AUGUST R. LUNDGREN, who died on January 23, 1981. By Deed of Conveyance recorded in the Office of the Lake County Recorder on or about June 7, 1919, the decedent and her deceased husband jointly held title to said real estate until the death of AUGUST R. LUNDGREN, on January 23, 1981, at which time decedent acquired title to the real estate as the surviving joint tenant and pursuant to property law. Certified copies of the Death

> > 000782

Certificates of AUGUST R. LUNDGREN and EVA S. LUNDGREN are attached hereto and made a part hereof, and marked as Exhibits "A" and "B."

- 4. That upon the death of the decedent, EVA S. LUNDGREN, on August 14, 1994, her Estate acquired possession and title of said real estate, which was subsequently sold by Order of Court, to her daughter and surviving heir, DORIS FORDYCE. A copy of said Order is attached hereto and made a part hereof, and marked as Exhibit "C."
- 5. That on or about June 1, 1995, a Personal Representative Deed was signed by Affiant conveying title to said DORIS FORDYCE, which Deed was recorded on August 1, 1995. A copy of said Deed is attached hereto and made a part hereof, and marked as Exhibit "D."
- 6. That the gross value of the Estate of the decedent as determined for the purpose of Federal Estate Taxes was less than the value required for the filing of a Federal Estate Tax Return; therefore, the decedent's Estate was not subject to Federal Estate Tax, and further that the decedent's Estate was subject to Indiana Inheritance Tax, and the Inheritance Tax assessed as a result of this specific transfer has been paid to the Treasurer of Lake County by the Affiant herein, as Executor of the decedent's Estate.

LAWRENCE A. LUNDGREN

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

OUNTY OF OLMSTED)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this $\frac{23}{4}$ day of

CYNTHIA R. COLVIN
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
MY COMM. EXPIRES 1-31-2000

think Colver
NOTARY
1-31

LAD. 1-31-2000

PLAINLY WITH INDIANA STATE BOARD OF HEALTH UNFADING INK MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH Local No. State THIS IS A No. DICEASED NAME PERMANENT TVM /19.80-CATE OF MA RECORD MANANA August Runol ph Lunderen . Jan. 23, 1361 404 me ---Helion for State Office Lan \$518 allense -44-24-30-CITY TURN OR LOCATION OF MAIN Hammond Karshall Ave. STATE OF BRITISH AND STATE CITATE OF MANA! COUNTRY MIND DANGED FROM MANUED MANUED MANUED DECEASED AAS N '4" (8" 4:41 8.3 Indiana ARMIC FIRES Married " Eva Eastman MOCIAL SECURITY SUMBLE USUAL OCCUPATION has been at most days during mass of A AD OF B. AMESS OF ADUSTRY US JAL BESIDENCE " Graftsman PHM DELLASED NE P DEATH UT TOWN OF LOCATION SECURATE BEATH
SECURATE BEATH
SECURATE BEATH
SECURATE BEATH · Indiana IN INSCENCE DO & FARM MANUAL TRANSPORTS 702Thanharyment is the property of ... 🖸 Ves PARENTS MOTHE MACES SAME Sarah haris Gustafson www. Eva Lurderen in 7021 Karshall Ave Hannond A CHEMATITE E BELLE SPOSITION Chesterton Chesterton, Indiana Booken Funeral Home. Inc. 2042 Esnuely Ave. MD 0.0 FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER. .8. Larollette Hammond, Ind. 46323 IAN 2 6 1981 Doponiton Permi 000,83 la ned CAUSE Fromminal Certificate Et No il Yes Mis tu 21 Busin Farin 36430

ATTENTION ESTATE: Disclosure of the SSK we need to pursue our responsibilities is voluntary and there will be no penalty for refusal. THIS CERTIFIES THE FOLLOWING IS A TPUE AND INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH HAMMOND HEALTH DEPARTMENT. COMPLETE COPY OF DEATH ON FILE WITH THE 64 I Mahuman (DR: Mangage Local No. CERTIFICATE OF DEATH JIPI, P. INTIZ Harrmond Health Commissioner THE RECORDS IN THIS SERIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL PER IC 16-1-19-3 I DECEASED-NAME (First Middle Last) TYPE/PRINT 3. TIME OF DEATH 36 DATE OF DEATH MONN DEV. YEL EVΛ S. LUNDGREN FEMALE 3:05 PM IN AUGUS'T 14, 1994 4. *SOCIAL BECURITY NUMBER So AGE - Lest Birthday SC UNDER I DAY | 6 DATE OF BIRTH (Ma. Day. Yr) SE UNDER I YEAR **PERMANENT** 1. BIRTHPLACE (City and State or Foreign Country) (Yen: s) Days 303-70-5890 Months Hours 96 **BLACK INK** AUG. 17, 1897 Blue Hill, New York 8. WAS DECEDENT A US VETERANT YEAR LAST SERVED IN 9a PLACE OF DEATH (Check only one See instructions) HOSPITAL | Inpetient ☐ Nursing Home ☐ Other (Specify) OTHER none DER/Outpatient DOA XX Residence 96 FACILITY NAME (If not institution, give street and number) 96 CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH 9d COUNTY OF DEATH DECEDENT Residence: 7021 Marshall Avenue Hanmond Lake 10 MARITAL STATUS 11 SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give meiden neme) NONE 12e DECEDENT S USUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of work done during most of working life Dg not use retired) 126 KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY Widowed Honemaker Own Home 130 RESIDENCE-STATE 136 COUNTY IJe CITY TOWN OR LOCATION 13d STREET AND NUMBER Indiana Lake 7021 Marshall Avenue Hanmond 136 ZIP CODE 13F INSIDE CUTY LIMITS 14 CITIZEN OF UT NO 62 Yes WHAT COUR 15 WAS DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN? 16 RACE-American Indian. 17 DECEDENT'S EDUCATION WHAT COUNTRY Of yes specify Cot an Black White etc (Specify only highest grade completed Mexican Puerto Rican, etc.) (Specify) 46323 College (1-4 or 5 +) 13g ON A FARM? Elementary/Secondary (0-12) U.S.A. White X No D Yes 6 19 MOTHERS NAME (First, Middle, Meiden Surname) 18 FATHERS NAME (First Middle Last) PARENTS Florentine Eastman Luella Hunt 20a INFORMANT S NAME (Type/Print) MAILING ADDRESS (Street and Number or Rural Route Number, City or Town, State, Zip Code) 20c. Relationship INFORMANT Mrs. Doris M. Fordyce 7021 Marshall Ave. Harmond, IN 46323 Erstombriant 15 216 DATE AND PLACE OF DISPOSITION (Name of complety, cremetory, or 21. METHOD OF DISPOSITION 21c. LOCATION-City or Town. State **K**XBurai [2] Flamoval from State August 18, 1994 Donellon Chesterton Cemetery Order Other (Specify) Chesterton, Indiana 220 EMBALMERS NAME 276 EMBALMER'S LICENSE NO 23 WAS DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER? DISPOSITION XNO Ves William McCoy FD01013612 246 LICENSE NUMBER 25 NAME ADDRESS AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME 240 SIGNATURE OF FUHERAL DIRECTOR (of Licensee) Bocken Funeral Home, Inc. FH83002801 FD01013507 7042 Kennedy Ave. Hammond, IN 46323 plications that caused the death. Do not enter nonspecific terms, such as cardiac or respirator, Interval Between Sheet and Death IMMÉDIATE CAUSE IFINA DUE TO ION AS A CONSEQUENCE OF CAUSE OF resulting in death) DULY THERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT TO DUE TO ION AS A CONSEQUENCE OF HNAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER PART II. Other significant conditions - Conditions contributing to death but not previously stated in Part.4 WAS DECEDENT 28 WAS AN AUTOPSY 286. WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS MAR 29 1996 PRECINANT OR 90 DAYS PERFORMED? AVAILABLE PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE POSTPARTUME (Yes or no)

CERTIFIER

HEALTH OFFICER AUDITOR LAKE GOUNTOThe base of exemination and/or investigation. In my op

Control Contro		
296 SIGNATURE AND THE OF CERTIFIER	290 MEDICAL LICENSE NO	29d DATE SIGNED (Month, Day, Ye CI 8-15-94
30 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE OF DEATH (ITEM 26) (Type/Print)		0

no

OF DEATH? (Yes or no)

NO

no

800 MacArthur

Munster, IN Fred Adler, M.D.

29a CERTIFIS AN ORIGINATING PHYSICIAN To the best of my knowledge death occurred at the time date, and place and due to the causele) as stated

32. DATE FILED (Month, Day, Year) remuda aiir <u>16 1994</u> 34a DATE OF INJURY 34b. TIME OF 34c HUURY AT WORK? 34d. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED 33 MANNER OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year) (Yes or no) ☐ Natural ☐ Pending Investigation Accident 34f LOCATION (Street and Number or Rural Route Number, City or Town, State) 34e. PLACE OF INJURY-At home, farm, street, factory, office Could not be building, etc. (Specify)

☐ Suicide ☐ Homicide 000: ১৯ 34h MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT? (Yes or no). If yes, specify driver, passenger, pedestriars etc. 34g DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (Month, Day, Year)

Fifichio Anco Antri

EXHIBIT C

JUN 9 1995

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF LAKE, SS:

LAKE SUPERIOR COURT ROOM 2 EAST CHICAGO, INDIANA

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF)

) ESTATE NO: 45D02-9410-ES-220

EVA S. LUNDGREN, DECEASED

) SS#303-70-5890

ORDER APPROVING REPORT OF SALE OF REAL ESTATE

Comes now LAWRENCE A. LUNDGREN, as Executor of the Estate of EVA S. LUNDGREN, deceased, and submits his verified Report of Sale of the following described real estate in the County of Lake, State of Indiana, to-wit:

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION JUBILET TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER.

MAR 29 1996

SAM ORLICH AUDITOR LAKE COUNTY

This Document is the property of
A part of the Northeast quarter of the
Southwest quarter of Section 9 Township 36
North Range 9 West of the 2nd Principal
Meridian, more particularly described as
follows: Commencing at a point in said quarter
Section which point is in the center of the
Highway known as School Street, and 891 feet
South and 5 chains West of the Northeast
corner of said quarter Section thence North 66
feet; thence East 165 feet; thence South 66
feet; thence West 165 feet to the place of
beginning.

(Key No. 37-158-24)

which Report of Sale is on file with the Court and a part of the Court's record.

And the Court, having examined said report and being fully advised in the premises, finds that the sale of said real estate has been at the price and terms most advantageous to the Estate and was in all respects made in conformity with the law and should be confirmed.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that the Report of Sale of said real estate by said

NOBRRT B. L.ROPOLD ATTORNEY AT LAW B242 CALUMET AVENUE MUNSTER. INDIANA 48321 VOICE: 219/922-9663 FAX: 219/922-9663 LAKE COUNTY, IN: 8767-45 COOK COUNTY, IL: 54227

000785

JUDGE OF THE LAKE SUPERIOR
COURT OF LAKE COUNTY

NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

S TO P

ROHERT B. LIGOROLD ATTORNEY AT LAW 8242 CALUMET AVENUE MUNSTER, INDIANA 46321 VOICE. 218/922-9661 FAX: 218/922-9663 AKE COUNTY, IN. 8767-45 COOK COUNTY, IL. 54227

FXHRI TATE ANKION - HT VE DEVC- "TA A TEE BAH MROT BIHT Bar association for use by wyers only, the selection of a form OF INSTRUMENT, FILLING IN BLANK SPACES, STRIKING OUT PROVISIONS AND INSERTION OF SPECIAL CLAUSES, CONSTITUTES THE PRACTICE OF LAW AND MAY ONLY BE DONE BY A LAWYER. 7021 Marshall ADEED OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE Hammond, IN 46323 LAWRENCE A. LUNDGREN as Personal Representative, and Executor, for the Estate of EVA S. LUNDGREN, under Cause No: DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT TO Filed in Open Court 45D02-9410-ES-220, FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER. JUL 3 1 1995 JUN 9 1996 SAM ORLICH AUDITOR LAKE COUNTY DORIS FORDYCE Ohio , State of A , the following described real estate of the County of County, State of Indiana, more particularly described as follows, to-wit: Lake A part of the Northeast quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section 9 Township 36 North Range 9 West of the 2nd Principal Meridian, more particularly described as follows: Commencing at a point in said quarter Section which point is in the center of the Highway known as School Street, and 891 feet South and 5 chains West of the Northeast corner of said quarter Section thence North 66 feet; thence East 165 feet; thence South 66 feet; thence West 165 feet to the place of beginning. 37-158-24) (Key No.

20 Hours 19 The House March 19 Hours Hardward Hours (19 Hours Hardward Hardward Hardward Hardward Hardward Har	Dated this day of	15 pr-95 mg
appeared in Open Court	Laurage a Lie	double of The
Juliam & Davis	LAWRENCE A. LUNDGREN	
gudge VEAL	as Personal Representative and a	Executor C
	EVA S. LUNDGREN	deceased
COUNTY OF LAKE SS:		rians of grane of might is the solid of a manageless of cases and between the control of the control of the co
	as Personal Representative	and as <u>Executor</u>
of the Estat	e ofEVA_SLUNDGREN	
deceased, and acknowledged the execution	of this deed.	
WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL TH	is /rt day of /	0.1141
있어. 어디로 있어 생각이 없고 있는 것은 그리고 있어졌다. 그 있다		1935.
My Commission Expires: 10-10-97	_ Katt & skell	7
있다. 하늘 등 보니 맛있다면 하게 하나지 때문에 다 살	County ROBERT B. LEGICOLD	Notary Public